PARLEMETER 2021

- 26.510 interviews
01/11-02/12/2021
I I 1.057 interviews
02-26/11/2021

Methodology: face-to-face**

ROMANIA

European Parliament

EUROBAROMETER 96.2

l. IMAGE, ROLE AND KNOWLEDGE OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT

QA2 Ingeneral, do you have a very positive, fairly positive, neutral, fairly negative
or very negative image of the European Parliament?
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EB96.2 A% EB96.2 AE
Total 'Positive' 36 -1 41 -6
Neutral 45 = 36 -2
Total 'Negative' 17 = 20 +7
Don't know 2 +1 3 +1

*Evolution 11-12/2020 (EB94.2) - 11-12/2021 (EB96.2)

QA3 Would you personally like to see the European Parliament play a more
important or less important role?
(%)

@ More important

@ Less important

@ No change/ Asitis now
(SPONTANEOUS)

® Don't know

EU27 @ Outer pie RO Bl Inner pie

Base: all respondents

Base: all respondents

QA11 Onascale of 1to 10, where '1' means that "you know nothing at all" and '10'
that "you know a lot", how much do you think you know about the work of
the European Parliament?
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29

Total 'Low level of knowledge' B

63

Total 'Medium level of knowledge' I ¢
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Total 'High level of knowledge' B

M| Don't know ‘ 2
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Total 'Low level of knowledge' 29 -9 28 -2
Total 'Medium level of knowledge' 63 +8 63 +4
Total 'High level of knowledge' 8 +2 9 -2
Don't know 0 -1 0 =

*Evolution 10/2019 (EB92.2) - 11-12/2021 (EB96.2)

QA11 Onascale of 1to 10, where '1' means that "you know nothing at all* and '10'
that "you know a lot", how much do you think you know about the work of
the European Parliament?

(%)
Answer(.)le?:;IWl}/eIgg:Im level - I i
EU27 RO
TOTAL 63 63
Man 66 69
Woman 60 56
Age
15-24 59 72
25-39 63 71
40-54 67 68
55+ 62 49
15- 51 37
16-19 63 65
20+ 69 72
Still studying 63 69

Socio-demographic breakdown

Base: all respondents

**In Romania:
Fieldwork for EB waves 96.2 and 94.2 was carried out face-to-face

Base: all respondents
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[l. VALUES TO DEFEND AND PRIORITIES OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT

QAS5 In your opinion, which of the following values should the European Parliament defend as a matter of priority? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)

Action against climate change

Support to the economy and the creation of new jobs
Democracy and the rule of law

The future of Europe

The fight against terrorism and organised crime

Migration and asylum

The EU's defence and security, including the protection
of EU's external borders

International cooperation: external relations,
humanitarian aid, development and trade

Gender equality, inclusion and diversity

Consumer rights

Agricultural policy

The EU's autonomy in the fields of industry and energy

-327 The digitalisation of the European economy and society

S lro

(%)
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The protection of human rights in the EU and worl dwide S 24 =
; 24
Equality between women and men o —— 14
22
The rule of law -
Solidarity between EU Member States and between its regions —9 20
Human dignity, including the prohibition 17
of death penalty, torture or slavery EEEEEE————————— 11
S . 16
Tolerance and respect for diversity in SoCiely e 10
Freedom of movement e 26
The fight against discrimination and for the protection of minorities e —————————— 1) 14
The respect for national identities, cultures 14
and traditions in the EU Member States I ————— 18
Solidarity between the EU and poor countries in the world _12 16
- : 9
Freedom of religion and belief o 14
B vy The right to seek asylum from persecution _6 5
\
~llro
Base: all respondents
QA4ab Which of the following topics would you like to see addressed in priority by the European Parliament? Firstly? And then? (MAX. 4 ANSWERS)
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l1II. MY VOICE COUNTS IN (OUR COUNTRY) / THE EU

D72.1 To whatextent do you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements.

My voice counts in the EU (%)

@ Total 'Agree'

@ Total 'Disagree’
EU27 @ Outer pie

@ Don't know
RO BI Inner pie
EU27 RO

o062 o
Total 'Agree’ 43 -2 36 -9
Total 'Disagree’ 52 +2 60 +8
Don't know 5 = 4 +1

*Evolution 11-12/2020 (EB94.2) - 11-12/2021 (EB96.2)

D72.2 To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following
statements.

My voice counts in (OUR COUNTRY) (%)

3

@ Total 'Agree’ @ Total 'Disagree’ @ Don't know
EU27 8 Outer pie RO BI Inner pie
EU27 RO
EB96.2 A* EB96.2 A*
Total 'Agree’ 58 = 37 -4
Total 'Disagree’ 39 = 60 +4
Don't know 3 = 3 =

*Evolution 11-12/2020 (EB94.2) - 11-12/2021 (EB96.2)

Base: all respondents

Base: all respondents

IV. MEMBERSHIP OF THE EU

QA7 Generally speaking, do you think that (OUR COUNTRY)'s membership of the

EUis..?
(%)
62
Aocod . o -
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Abad Y o 2
Neither a good thing 28
nor abad thing [ INNRREEE 3
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EB96.2 n* EB96.2 A*
A good thing 62 -1 43 -6
A bad thing 9 = 23 +4
Neither a good thing 28 1 33 +2

nor a bad thing
Don't know 1 = 1 =

*Evolution 11-12/2020 (EB94.2) - 11-12/2021 (EB96.2)

QA8 Taking everything into account, would you say that (OUR COUNTRY) has on
balance benefited or not from being a member of the EU?
(%)
72
Benefited
I
23
Not benefited
I
5
Don't know I 3
B cv27
\
I lro
EU27 RO
EB96.2 AS EB96.2 AS
Benefited 72 = 65 -7
Not benefited 23 -1 32 +6
Don't know 5 +1 3 +1
*Evolution 11-12/2020 (EB94.2) - 11-12/2021 (EB96.2)

Base: all respondents

Base: all respondents
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V.REASONS THE COUNTRY HAS BENEFITED OR NOT
FROM EU MEMBERSHIP

(%)
Membership of the EU improves co-operation between
(OUR COUNTRY) and the other countries of the EU

The EU contributes to maintaining peace and strengthening security
The EU contributes to economic growth in (OUR COUNTRY)

The EU brings (NATIONALITY) people new work opportunities

The EU gives (NATIONALITY) people a stronger say in the world

The EU improves (NATIONALITY) people's standard of living

The EU helps (OUR COUNTRY) to tackle climate change

Membership of the EU improves co-operation between
(OUR COUNTRY) and countries outside the EU

The EU helps (OUR COUNTRY) in the fight against terrorism

The EU contributes to democracy in (OUR COUNTRY)

(NATIONALITY) people have a significant influence
in decisions made at EU level

-327 You are generally in favour of the EU (SPONTANEOUS)

S lro

QA9 Regardless of whether you think (OUR COUNTRY) has benefited or not from being a member of the EU, which of the following are the main reasons why people think
(OUR COUNTRY) has benefited from being a member of the EU? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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Base: all respondents

QA10 Still regardless of whether you think (OUR COUNTRY) has benefited or not from

(%)
(NATIONALITY) people have very little influence
on decisions made at EU level

Issues that are important for (NATIONALITY) people
are best dealt with at the national level

(NATIONALITY)'s government has very little influence
on decisions made at EU level

Being a member of the EU undermines the control
of (OUR COUNTRY)'s external borders

The EU puts (NATIONALITY) peoples' jobs in danger

(OUR COUNTRY)'s economy could do better if outside the EU

Being a member of the EU makes (OUR COUNTRY) more vulnerable
to the negative effects of globalisation

The EU decreases (NATIONALITY) peoples' standard of living

(OUR COUNTRY)'s voice in the world is diluted
by being a member of the EU

Being a member of the EU puts (OUR COUNTRY) more at risk in terms
of maintaining peace and security in (OUR COUNTRY)

Being a member of the EU is bad for democracy in (OUR COUNTRY)

-327 You are generally against the EU (SPONTANEOUS)

S lro

being a member of the EU, which of the following are the main reasons why people think

(OUR COUNTRY) has not benefited from being a member of the EU? (MAX. 3 ANSWERS)
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Base: all respondents
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